From

Director General Higher Education, Haryana, Panchkula

To

- All the Registrars of State and Private University of Haryana
- 4. All the M.Ed, B.Ed, D.Ed, Law colleges and Management colleges, Self-Finance Colleges of the Haryana State

Memo No. 06/3-2020 Sch(2) Dated, Panchkula, the, 23/6/2020

Subject:-

Online Registration for Universities/Colleges/Institutions in the State of Haryana for Post Metric Scholarship Scheme for SC/BC for the year 2019-20

Reference to this office memo No. 6/3-2020 Sch (2) dated 12.06.2020 on the subject cited above.

You were informed to fill the information regarding the Registration of Universities/Colleges/Institutions for Post Matric Scholarship Scheme to Students for the year 2019-20 in a scholarship portal (scholarship.highereduhry.com). But, it come to the notice that still 432 colleges who are unable to upload the process of registration on Higher Education Portal.

In above circumstances I have been directed to request you for the completion of upload process of registration till 24.06.2020, on Higher Education Portal as stated above.

For any inquiry you may write to, helpdesk helpdeskdghescholarship.com on working days.

> Deputy Director Scholarship for Director General Higher Education, Haryana, Panchkula

Endst No Even

Dated, Panchkula the 23/6/2020

A Copy is forwarded to the followings for information and necessary action

- 4. Director Welfare SC/BC Department Haryana, Chandigarh.
- 5. PS to PSHE/DGHE

6. IT Cell office of DGHE, Haryana

Deputy Director Scholarship for Director General Higher Education,

Haryana, Panchkula